

CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 El Paseo, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800

PROJECT: City Hall & BTRCC Landscaping Renovation Project

BID OPENING: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

Item No.	ITEM	Unit	Qty	Engineers Estimate		Oakwest Services, Inc		Marina Landscape, Inc.		STL landscape, Inc.		Line Tech Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,837.75	\$ 7,837.75	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	24" box	EA	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 452.66	\$ 6,789.90	\$ 646.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	15 gal. (shrubs)	EA	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 203.52	\$ 3,663.36	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	15 gal. (bougainvilleas)	EA	24	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 484.54	\$ 11,628.96	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	5 gal. (various)	EA	1139	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,475.00	\$ 25.79	\$ 29,374.81	\$ 31.00	\$ 35,309.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,475.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,560.00
6	1 gal. (various)	EA	1178	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 12.17	\$ 14,336.26	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,314.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,602.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,340.00
7	Rock mulch and cobbles	LS	1	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 5,894.78	\$ 5,894.78	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	Irrigation repair / renovation	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,955.66	\$ 6,955.66	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Site preparation	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,735.30	\$ 9,735.30	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Tree Removal, Trimming and Stump Grinding	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,624.56	\$ 3,624.56	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	90 Day Landscape Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,077.01	\$ 2,077.01	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Mobilization (5% max of subtotal)	LS	1	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 5,095.92	\$ 5,095.92	\$ 6,080.05	\$ 6,080.05	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Grand Total				\$ 111,799.00		\$ 107,014.27		\$ 127,681.05		\$ 129,477.00		\$ 138,000.00

Item No.	ITEM	Unit	Qty	Engineers Estimate		PUB Construction, Inc.		Mariposa Landscapes, Inc.		Clean Cut Landscape Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,723.00	\$ 33,723.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	24" box	EA	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,375.00
3	15 gal. (shrubs)	EA	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,780.00
4	15 gal. (bougainvilleas)	EA	24	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,400.00
5	5 gal. (various)	EA	1139	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,170.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 59,228.00
6	1 gal. (various)	EA	1178	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,204.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,136.00
7	Rock mulch and cobbles	LS	1	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,422.00	\$ 8,422.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
8	Irrigation repair / renovation	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00
9	Site preparation	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,639.00	\$ 3,639.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Tree Removal, Trimming and Stump Grinding	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
11	90 Day Landscape Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00
	Mobilization (5% max of subtotal)	LS	1	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
	Grand Total				\$ 111,799.00		\$ 141,205.00		\$ 144,965.00		\$ 194,069.00